
100

10
0

REF NO.:

COLOR ORIGINAL MEASUREMENTS

CHECKED

DATEL: W: H:

Box Latex Exam Gloves for Single Use, PF VM (LO01 ) EU-L1 

Pantone Prozess Black
Pantone 375 C

05.09.2022

S

S
S

100

Latex Examination Gloves
for Single Use
powder free, finger textured, non-sterile

Latex Examination Gloves
for Single Use

powder free, finger textured,  
non-sterile

La
te

x 
Ex

am
in

at
io

n 
G

lo
ve

s
fo

r S
in

gl
e 

U
se

po
w

de
r f

re
e,

 fi
ng

er
 te

xt
ur

ed
, n

on
-s

te
ri

le

S
100

Vogt Medical Vertrieb GmbH
Rüppurrer Str. 1 A, Haus B
76137 Karlsruhe, Germany 
Tel.: +49 - (0)721 - 982 35 - 0
Fax: +49 - (0)721 - 982 35 - 20
Declaration of Conformity can be found at:
www.vogt-medical.com

Reprezentant autorizat în 
Republica Moldova:
Reprezentanța în RM a firmei germane
Vogt Medical Vertrieb GmbH
MD-2069, Chișinău, Str. Calea Ieșilor 15
Tel:+373-22-59-50-01
E-mail:vogtmedical@mtc.md

30°C

10°CMD

i
EN ISO 374-5:2016

VIRUS

i
EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018

KPT

 Protection against Bacteria and Fungi: PASS
 Protection against Virus: PASS

Test acc. to EN ISO 374-5:2016

LevelAQL

3< 0,65

2< 1,5
1< 4,0

Level 1: > 10 minutesLevel 4: > 120 minutes

Level 2: > 30 minutesLevel 5: > 240 minutes
Level 3: > 60 minutesLevel 6: > 480 minutes Test acc. to EN ISO 374-2:2014

Specified: Level 2 (AQL <1,5)

Test acc. to EN16523-1:2015+A1:2018
40% Sodium hydroxide (K) Level 4
30% Hydrogen Peroxide (P) Level 6
37% Formaldehyde (T) Level 6

The penetration resistance has been assessed under laboratory 
conditions and relates only to the tested specimen. 
„The chemical resistance has been assessed under laboratory con-
ditions from samples taken the palm only (except in cases where 
the glove is equal to or over 400mm - where the cuff is tested also) 
and relates only to the chemicla tested. It can be different if the 
chemical is used in a mixture.“

PAHs Detected (mg/kg)<0.2 mg/kg 
(of each PAH listed in the appendices)Pass

Requirements:REACH 
1907/2006 annex XVII 
entry number 50

< 1 mg/kg of each PAH listed in the 
appendices-

Chem
ical

M
ean D

egradation/ %

40%
 Sodium

 Hydroxide (K)
-72.4

30%
 Hydrogen Peroxide (P)

-64.1

37%
 Form

aldehyde (T)
-81.7

Test acc. to EN
 ISO

 374-4:2013

The inform
ation does not reflect actual duration of protection, as the values w

ere assessed under laboratory 
conditions from

 the palm
 area only & relates only to the nam

ed substance, not any other m
ixture. It is recom

-
m

ended to check that the gloves are suitable for the intended use, as conditions on w
orkplace m

ight differ due 
to m

echanical stress, tem
perature or degradation, w

hich m
ight reduce actual protection significantly. Inspect 

gloves for any defects before usage. For corrosive chem
icals the degradation can be the m

ost im
portant factor.

EN 420:2003+
A1:2009

Requirem
ents for protective gloves (Gloves do not m

eet the EN 420:2003+
A1:20009 

m
inim

um
 length requirem

ents as the gloves are designed to be stetched w
hen donned)

EN ISO 374
Chem

ical protection and/or m
icro-organism

s

1935/2004
EC Food regulation

GM
P

Good M
anufacturing Practice

EN 455
Requirem

ents for m
edical gloves

1314360ST -VM Latex Examination Gloves, poweder free, finger textured, non sterile, Size S

EN ISO 374-4:2013 degradation levels indicate the change in puncture 
resistance of the gloves after exposure to the challenge chem

ical

LOT

REF

2

Size/Velikost/Veľkosť/Dimensiunea/ 
Μέγεθοσ/Розмір/Suurus/Grösse

S

Qty.

 100

Latex Examination Gloves 
for Single Use, powder free,     
finger textured, non-sterile

  2777
For PPE cat III:
Personal Protective Equipment Regulation(EU) 2016/425

Notified body for EU Type Examination and ongoing conformity
SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park
Clonee,
D15YN2P, Ireland.

XS S M L XL   

        JEDNORÁZOVÉ LATEXOVÉ 
VYŠETŘOVACÍ RUKAVICE NEPUDRO-
VANÉ, NESTERILNÍ, TEXTUROVANÉ NA 
KONCÍCH PRSTŮ
POZOR:
Skladujte mimo zdroje tepla (kotle, radiátory 
nebo přímé sluneční záření) a ionizujícího 
záření. Skladujte na místě chráněném před 
slunečním zářením nebo intenzivním umělým 
světlem, zejména ultrafialovým zářením. 
Neumísťujte skladovací prostory v blízkosti 
zařízení, které při své práci vytvářejí nebo 
používají ozón.
Po ošetření rukou dezinfekčním přípravkem 
rukavice navlékejte až po dokonalém 
zaschnutí dezinfekčního přípravku. Bílkoviny 
obsažené v latexu vyšetřovacích rukavic 
mohou některým jedincům způsobovat 
alergické reakce. V takových případech se 
doporučuje používat vyšetřovací rukavice 
ze syntetických materiálů (např. nitrilu). 
Jelikož jsou pudrované rukavice zaprášeny 
kukuřičným škrobem, ulpívají na něm částice 
latexových bílkovin, které při svlékání rukavic 
unikají do vzduchu.
POZNÁMKA: Pokud jsou rukavice pudro-
vané, setřete přebytečný prášek sterilním 
vatovým tamponem navlhčeným v 0,9% 
roztoku NaCl.

        JEDNORAZOVÉ VYŠETROVACIE 
LATEXOVÉ RUKAVICE BEZ PÚDRU, 
TEXTÚROVANÉ PRSTY, NESTERILNÉ
POZOR:
Skladujte mimo zdrojov tepla (kotly, 
radiátory alebo priame slnečné žiarenie) a 
ionizujúceho žiarenia. Skladujte na mieste 
chránenom pred slnečným žiarením alebo 
intenzívnym umelým svetlom, najmä ultrafia-
lovým žiarením. Neumiestňujte skladovacie 
priestory v blízkosti zariadení, ktoré pri 
svojej práci vytvárajú alebo používajú ozón.
Po ošetrení rúk antiseptikom musíte pred 
nasadením rukavíc počkať, kým nebudú 
úplne suché. Bielkoviny obsiahnuté v latexu 
vyšetrovacích rukavíc môžu u niektorých 
jedincov spôsobiť alergické reakcie. V 
takýchto prípadoch sa odporúča používať 
vyšetrovacie rukavice vyrobené zo syn-
tetických materiálov (napr. nitrilu). Pretože 
sú púdrové rukavice zaprášené kukuričným 
škrobom, prilepujú sa naň častice latexových 
bielkovín, ktoré pri odnímaniu rukavíc 
unikajú do vzduchu. 
POZNÁMKA: Ak sú rukavice pudrované, 
zotrite prebytočný púder sterilným vatovým 
tampónom navlhčeným v 0,9% roztoku 
NaCl.

        MĂNUȘI CHIRURGICALE DIN 
LATEX PENTRU EXAMINARE DE UNICA 
FOLOSINŢĂ FĂRĂ PUDRĂ, CU TEXTURĂ 
SPECIALĂ PENTRU DEGETE, NESTERILE
AVERTISMENT: A se păstra departe de 
sursele de căldură (cazane, calorifere sau 
lumina directă a soarelui) și de radiaţie ioni-
zantă. A se păstra într-un loc ferit de lumina 
soarelui sau de lumină artificială puternică, în 
special de lumină ultravioletă. Nu amplasați 
zonele de depozitare lângă echipamente care 
generează sau utilizează ozon.
Odată ce mâinile au fost tratate cu antiseptic, 
trebuie să așteptați până când acestea sunt 
complet uscate înainte de a vă pune mănuși-
le. La unele persoane, proteina conținută în 
cauciucul mănușilor de examinare din latex 
poate provoca reacții alergice. În astfel de 
cazuri, se recomandă utilizarea mănușilor 
de examinare confecționate din materiale 
sintetice (de exemplu, din nitril). Deoarece 
mănușile cu pudră sunt acoperite cu amidon 
de porumb, particulele de proteine din 
cauciuc se lipesc de amidon și la momentul 
scoaterii mănușilor se împart in aer.
NOTĂ: Înainte de utilizare a mănușilor, 
îndepărtați excesul de pudră cu un tampon 
steril de bumbac înmuiat cu NaCl 0.9%.

        ΕΞΕΤΑΣΤΙΚΑ ΓΑΝΤΙΑ ΜΙΑΣ 
ΧΡΗΣΗΣ ΛΑΤΕΞ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΠΟΥΔΡΑ, 
ΑΝΑΓΛΥΦΑ ΣΤΑ ΔΑΧΤΥΛΑ, ΜΗ 
ΑΠΟΣΤΕΙΡΩΜΕΝΑ
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Φυλάξτε μακριά από πηγές 
θερμότητας (λέβητες, σώματα καλοριφέρ 
και άμεσο φως του ηλίου), καθώς και 
της ιονίζουσας ακτινοβολίας. Φυλάξτε σε 
μέρος, προστατευμένο από το φως του 
ηλίου ή τον έντονο τεχνητό φωτισμό, 
ειδικότερα, το UV. Μη τοποθετήσετε 
τους αποθηκευτικούς χώρους δίπλα στον 
εξοπλισμό που δημιουργεί ή χρησιμοποιεί 
κατά τη λειτουργία του το όζον.
Μετά το καθάρισμα των χεριών με το 
αντισηπτικό πρέπει να περιμένετε έως ότου 
στεγνώσουν πλήρως προτού φορέσετε 
τα γάντια. Κάποια άτομα μπορεί να 
έχουν αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις λόγω του 
λευκώματος που περιέχεται στο υλικό 
των εξεταστικών γαντιών από λάτεξ. Σε 
τέτοιες περιπτώσεις συνιστάται χρήση 
των εξεταστικών γαντιών από συνθετικά 
υλικά (π.χ., νιτρίλιο). Επειδή τα γάντια που 
έχουν πούδρα είναι επικαλυμμένα με άμυλο 
αραβοσίτου, τα μόρια  του λευκώματος 
του λάστιχου κολλάνε στον άμυλο και κατά 
την αφαίρεση των γαντιών πετάγονται 
στον αέρα.
ΠΑΡΑΤΗΡΗΣΕΙΣ: εάν τα γάντια έχουν 
πούδρα, αφαιρέστε την περισσεύουσα 
σκόνη με ένα αποστειρωμένο πώμα από 
βαμβάκι, βουτηγμένο σε διάλυμα του 
NaCl 0,9 %.

        РУКАВИЧКИ ОДНОРАЗОВІ 
ОГЛЯДОВІ ЛАТЕКСНІ НЕПУДРОВАНІ, 
ТЕКСТУРОВАНІ КІНЧИКИ ПАЛЬЦІВ, 
НЕСТЕРИЛЬНІ
УВАГА: Зберігати подалі від джерел 
тепла (котлів, радіаторів або прямих 
сонячних променів) та іонізуючого 
випромінювання. Зберігати в місці, 
захищеному від сонячного світла або 
інтенсивного штучного освітлення, 
особливо ультрафіолетового. Не 
розміщувати місця зберігання поблизу 
обладнання, що генерує або використовує 
в своїй роботі озон.
Після обробки рук антисептиком 
необхідно дочекатися їхнього повного 
висихання перед тим, як надіти 
рукавички. У деяких людей білок, що 
міститься в гумі латексних оглядових 
рукавичок, може викликати алергічні 
реакції. У таких випадках рекомендується 
використовувати оглядові рукавички із 
синтетичних матеріалів (напр., нітрилу). 
Оскільки пудровані рукавички покриті 
кукурудзяним крохмалем, частки білка 
гуми приклеюються до крохмалю і при 
знятті рукавичок розлітаються у повітрі.
ПРИМІТКА: якщо рукавички пудровані, 
видаліть надлишки порошку стерильним 
ватним тампоном, змоченим розчином 
NaCl 0,9%.

         LATEKSIST ÜHEKORDSED 
UURIMISKINDAD PULBRIVABAD, 
TEKSTUREERITUD SÕRMEDEL, MIT-
TESTERIILSED
TÄHELEPANU: Hoida soojusallikatest (kat-
lad, radiaatorid või otsesed päikesekiired) 
ja ioniseerivast kiirgusest eemal. Säilitada 
päikesevalguse või intensiivse kunstliku val-
guse, eriti ultraviolettvalguse eest kaitstult. 
Ärge paigutage ladustamiskohti selliste sead-
mete lähedusse, mis tekitavad või kasutavad 
oma töös osooni.
Peale käte töötlemist antiseptikuga enne 
kinnaste kätte panemist on vajalik oodata, 
kuni käed on täielikult kuivanud. Lateksist 
uurimiskinnaste kummis sisalduv valk võib 
mõnedel inimestel põhjustada allergilisi 
reaktsioone. Sellistel juhtudel on soovitatav 
kasutada sünteetilistest materjalidest (nt 
nitriilist) valmistatud uuringukindaid. Kuna 
pulbrilised kindad on kaetud maisitärklise-
ga, on osakesed kummioravad kleepuvad 
tärklise külge ja lendavad õhus laiali, kui 
kindad eemaldatakse.
MÄRKUS: kui kindad on pulbristatud, 
pühkige liigne pulber 0,9% NaCl lahuses 
immutatud vatitupsuga.

         UNTERSUCHUNGS EINWEG-
HANDSCHUHE AUS LATEX PUDERFREI, 
FINGERSTRUKTURIERT, UNSTERIL
ACHTUNG: Fernhalten von Wärmequellen 
(Kessel, Heizkörper oder direktes Sonnenlicht) 
und ionisierender Strahlung. Vor Sonnenlicht 
oder starkem künstlichem Licht, insbesondere 
ultraviolettem Licht geschützt lagern. Nicht 
in der Nähe von Geräten, die Ozon erzeugen 
oder gebrauchen, aufbewahren. 
Nach der Händewaschung mit Antisepti-
ka sind Handschuhe nur auf vollständig 
trockenen Händen anzulegen. Bei manchen 
Menschen kann das Protein im Gummi von 
Latex-Untersuchungshandschuhen allergische 
Reaktionen auslösen. In solchen Fällen wird 
empfohlen, Untersuchungshandschuhe 
aus synthetischen Materialien (z.B. Nitril) 
zu verwenden. Da gepuderte Handschuhe 
mit Maisstärke beschichtet sind, haften die 
Gummiproteinpartikel an der Stärke und 
trennen sich beim Ausziehen der Handschuhe 
in die Luft. 
HINWEIS: Wenn Handschuhe gepudert 
sind, überschüssigen Puder mit einem sterilen 
Wattestäbchen abwischen, das mit 0,9% 
NaCl-Lösung angefeuchtet ist.

         LATEX MEDICAL EXAMINATION 
GLOVES FOR SINGLE USE, POWDER 
FREE, FINGER TEXTURED, 
NON-STERILE
ATTENTION: Store away from heat 
sources (boilers, radiators or direct sun-
light) and ionizing radiation. Protect from 
light sources such as sunlight or intensive 
artificial light, and especially ultraviolet 
light. Do not locate storage areas near the 
ozone generating equipment or contained 
therein.
If your hands are treated with an antisep-
tic, wait for them to dry completely before 
putting on gloves. The protein in rubber 
of the latex Examination gloves can 
cause allergic reaction in some people. 
In this case, Examination gloves made of 
synthetic materials (e.g. nitrile) are re-
commended. Because of powdered gloves 
are coated with corn starch powder, the 
rubber protein particles stick to the corn 
starch and fly into the air when the gloves 
are taken off. 
NOTE: if the gloves are powdered, remo-
ve the excess powder with a sterile cotton 
swab moistened with 0.9% NaCl.

ENCZSK

UADE ET

RO

EL

Уповноважений представник в Украïнi:
Представництво
«Фогт Медікал Фертріб ГмбХ»
03039, Україна, м. Київ
вул. Голосіївська 7, офіс 150
тел. +38 044 594 81 46
е-mail: vm.ukraine@vogt-medical.com

Фогт Медікал Фертріб ГмбХ 
Рюппуррер Штр. 1 А, корп. Б
76137 Карлсруе, Німеччина

Made in Thailand

1314360ST


